

## From the Brodhead Watershed Association

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, October 28, 2021

## Nov. 7: The Mystery Mushroom Tour

Join Brodhead Watershed Association for a Mystery Mushroom tour at 10 a.m. Sunday, Nov. 7, 2021.

Participants will forage for forest fungus under the guidance of mushroom expert Lee Schuler, who will offer tips on best locations, methods and identification practices.

The "mystery" of the tour comes from the location: The event's target area will remain a question until at least a day prior.

"What we will find is completely dependent upon temperature and precipitation up to the day," said Schuler.

Possible places for the event include: Mountain View Park in Tannersville, Hickory Valley Park in Stroudsburg, Cherry Valley National Wildlife Refuge in Stroud Township, and ForEvergreen Nature Preserve in East Stroudsburg.

This event is for mushroom identification purposes, not with the intent of gathering edible mushrooms, which carries risk; participants assume responsibility for this risk.

## THE MYSTERY MUSHROOM TOUR

Join Brodhead Watershed Association for a Mystery Mushroom Tour with Lee Schuler.

WHEN: 10 a.m. Sunday, Nov. 7, 2021

COST: \$20 suggested donation, collected by cash or check made out to BWA at the event

**WHERE:** Depends on where mushrooms are available on Nov. 7. A place will be chosen close to the date, and directions will be provided to registrants.

**REGISTER:** Registration is required and limited. To register, go to brodheadwatershed.org/events/mushroom. Deadline to register is 5 p.m. Nov. 6.

Brodhead Watershed Association is a nonprofit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed, and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. BWA assists municipalities, residents, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs and stream monitoring. For information: <a href="mailto:info@brodheadwatershed.org">info@brodheadwatershed.org</a> or 570-839-1120.